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Kirshehir Governor Hüdayar Mete Buhara receives Khazar University delegation 

On January 24, 2022, Kirshehir Governor Hüdayar Mete Buhara received the 

delegation of Khazar University and expressed his pleasure to see Khazar University 

students in Kirshehir. 

Governor Hüdayar Mete Buhara said that he is of Turkmen descent, he immigrated 

to Türkiye in the 30s, he has worked in various government positions and he loves 

Azerbaijan very much. He asked the students about their impressions of Türkiye 

and Kirshehir, which faculties they studied at. Governor Hüdayar Mete Buhara 

spoke excitedly about the 44-day war, showing the map of Azerbaijan virtually on 

the big screen, where he got acquainted with the liberated regions of Azerbaijan. 

Numan Nafiz Şahin, head of Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and 

Sports talked about the successful start of the "Baku- Kirshehir Student Exchange 

Program". 

Head of Khazar University delegation A. Amirbeyli first conveyed the greetings of 

the founder of Khazar University, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, 

professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli and the rector of the university, associate 

professor Irade Khalilova, to the governor of Kirshehir, and gave extensive 

information about Khazar University. 

Kirshehir Governor Hüdayar Mete Buhara gave gifts to the head of the delegation 

A. Amirbeyli and the members of the delegation. 

A.Amirbeyli presented gifts to the governor of Kirshehir on behalf of Khazar 

University. 

 

 

Türkiyə Kırşehir Valisi Mete Xudayar Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyəti ilə 

görüşdü 

2023-cü il yanvarın 24-də Kırşehir valisi Mete Xudayar Xəzər Universitetinin 

nümayəndə heyətini qəbul edərək, “Xəzər”li tələbələri Kırşehirdə görməkdən 

məmnun olduğunu bidirdi. 

Vali Mete Xudayar türkmən əsilli olduğunu, 30-cu illərdə Türkiyəyə köç etdiyini, 

bugünədək müxtəlif dövlət vəzifələrində çalışdığını və Azərbaycanı çox 

sevdiyinisöylədi. O, tələbələrdən Türkiyə və Kırşehir haqqında təəssüratlarını, hansı 

fakültələrdə təhsil aldıqlarını soruşdu. Vali M.Xudayar 44 günlük savaş haqqında 



həyəcanla danışaraq, böyük ekranla virtual şəkildə Azərbaycanın xəritəsini 

canlandıraraq və orada Azərbaycanın işğaldan azad olunmuş rayonları ilə tanış oldu. 

Türkiyə Cumhuriyyəti Gənçlik və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir İl müdiri Numan Nafiz 

Şahin “Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Gənclik Mübadiləsi” proqramı haqqında Kırşehir 

valisinə geniş məlumat verdi və Xəzər Universitetindən gələn nümayəndə heyətini 

Kırşehirdə qonaq etməkdən məmnun olduğunu bildirdi. 

Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyətinin rəhbəri Əlövsət Əmirbəyli öncə Xəzər 

Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, 

akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı və universitetin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilovanın 

salamlarını Kırşehir valisinə çatdırdı. O, Xəzər Universiteti haqqında Kırşehir valisi 

Mete Xudayara geniş məlumat verdi. 

Kırşehir valisi Mete Xudayar nümayəndə heyətinin rəhbəri Əlövsət Əmirbəyliyə və 

nümayəndə heyətinin üzvlərinə hədiyyələr təqdim etdi. 

Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyətinin rəhbəri Əlövsət Əmirbəyli Xəzər 

Universiteti adından Kırşehir valisinə universitetin Şuşa plaketini və Azərbaycanın 

Milli Brendi olan Azərçayın hədiyyəsini ona təqdim etdi. Sonda Kırşehir valisi ilə 

xatirə şəkilləri çəkildi. 



https://khazar.org/uploads/news/24_01_2023/an31.jpg


https://khazar.org/uploads/news/24_01_2023/an30.jpg


https://khazar.org/uploads/news/24_01_2023/an29.jpg


https://khazar.org/uploads/news/24_01_2023/an28.jpg


 
 

https://khazar.org/uploads/news/24_01_2023/an27.jpg

